Questions and Answers re: 1-84 Viaduct Study RFQ
Posted 7/31/08
Question raised: Is there an estimated budget for the viaduct study?

Response: Our procurement policies prevent us from disclosing project budget information. However,
it is our intention that this be a small planning study completed in a short timeframe. It will identify
alternatives and provide a general evaluation of those alternatives. A more detailed engineering and
cost assessment of alternatives will be part of a subsequent study.

Question: Would the selected consultant for CRCOG’s |-84 Viaduct Study, referred to in the RFQ as the
Phase 1 study, be precluded from working on (as a prime or subconsultant) ConnDOT’s subsequent
Phase 2 study of the viaduct and surrounding area? Would a subconsultant working on the Phase 1
study be precluded from participating in ConnDOT’s Phase 2 study?

Posted 8/12/08

Response: We cannot give a definitive answer to this question. We suggest that you review the
consultant notices on the ConnDOT website. A link to one of those notices is provided below.

From a practical perspective, we are not a state agency and our study has been set up as separate study
from any subsequent study that ConnDOT might undertake.

http://www.ct.gov/dot/lib/dot/documents/dconsultantoffice/consulltr2.pdf



http://www.ct.gov/dot/lib/dot/documents/dconsultantoffice/consulltr2.pdf

